
-l
l' The chairman, Regiornl Procurement committee (Eastern province), on behalf of theAuthoriw (RDA), invites sealed bids from the elieible and oualified hirtrterc fnr rrra n- i^,

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALTST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVETOPMENT AUTHORIIY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Road Development

l' 
:-fr#T$;HJs;i;:construction 

of Sub base, base and Road surface (Asphalt wearing course) and other

2' "Bidding will be conducted through the National competitive Bidding NCn; since the Estin,uted Value ofwork to be perforySd under this ptocuteTe* (excluding vAT and 9tr*, t*.9 irG;; R, 50 Mn., regionalprefererrces and GIDA grade preference shall itt;;ilallin puuric Finance cirrc'lar No.04/2016(ii)".
3 ' To be eligibte for the contract award' the successflrl bidders shall be currenfly registered with the constructionIndustry Development Authority (GIDA) in grade given in the above table in Irighway speciality.

4' Interested biddea filay obtain further information from the following offices and inspect the bidding documentvia E-u'UU*r.&o:Jk from I 4.05. 2024
a. provinciar Director (East),Road Development Authority, Batticaloa.

T : 065_2222850, fax A65_222247 g an{ e_mail: pOeprOa@gmait.com

5' The Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 hrs on 27.05.2024 attheofrrce of the provincial Director (Ea&),Batticloa and a site visit wil be arranged immediately thereafter if necessary.

6' A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders onsubmission of a written application tothe Provincial Director{East)RDA, Batticaloa from 14.05.2024 until29'05'2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs 4t3o.oo {with VAT)for the bidding document
As per the Pubfic contract Act No' 3 of 1987, only the Agents and successful winners of tenders shall beregistered in Department of Registrar of Companies.

te project described below.:_

Contract No. Contract Name

Engineer's
Estimate
without

Contingencie
s (Rs^Mn)

CIDA
grade

Bid Security
(Rs)

Contract
Duration

(Days)

RDA/SP/IsOOKM/
EP/2I

Improvements to IManchenal to
Sammawacha Thivu Road (0+000-
0+9201ffi)

18.91

rK

190,000.00

(r3.09.2024)

60

RDA/SP/IsOOKI\{,/
EPI22

uupruvernerus to Munaldeen
Bawa Street Thampalakaamam
(0+000-l+000km)

19.15 195,000.00

(r3.0e.2024)
RDA/SP/1500K1\[/
EP/23

rrrprovements to Moulana Road
Mullipothana (0+000- I +000lsn) 18.74 190,000.00

RDA/SP/I500Kiw
EPI24

and
C5

rrflproYemerus to surlacing of
Asphalt Overlaying on Salamiya
Playground Road, pulmoddai
(950m)

18.97 190,000.00

(r3.0e.2024)

RDA/SP/I500K1r{/-
EPI25

ur+uuvcrnerus to Mafunya Nagar
Palli Road, Muthu(lOl4m) 18.66 [riolooro 

I
(r3.0e.2024\ l

RDA/SP/l5OOKIW
EP/26

ur{{r uvcrrlsrus to Palathopur
Internal Road @alli CenterRoad.
School Road) palathoou( l007mi

18.66 190,000.00

(r3.09.2024)



9.

iJ'i#.h;;tompanied 
bv a Bid- securitv for an amount given in the table. Bid securiries shalr be valid up

Bids shall be valid up to 16.0g.2024,

Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the chairmaru Regional procurement commiftee @astem province),Road Development Authority, Batticaloa on or before 10.30 hrs on 31.05.2024. Latebids will be rejected.Bids will be opened soon after the closing in the preserpe of the bidder,s representatives who choose tonAz
The Chairmff,
Regional procurement Committee (Eastern province)
Road Devefopment Authority,
Batticaloa.

Provinciel Director
Road tlevelo6nent AuthonrY

Eastern Province
Baurcakx


